

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Contracting Agency: Yakima Greenway Foundation Project: Yakima Greenway Active Transportation and Park Improvements HLA Project No. 24206 & 24207 State Aid No. HLP-1485(029) ARPA Project No. ARPA-38170 Bid Opening Date: July 30, 2026							Selland Construction, Inc. PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Interstate Concrete & Asphalt, dba American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc. 1117 N. 27th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
3	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,874.00	\$ 10,874.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	A	Illumination System, Complete	---	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 65,800.00
7	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
9	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	B	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	B	Solar Enabled Light and Luminaire	6	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 27,002.00	\$ 162,012.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 167,700.00
12	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00
14	C	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
15	C	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
16	C	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	15	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00
17	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	10	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
18	C	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	C	Gateway Sign	3	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 77,730.00	\$ 233,190.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 259,500.00
20	C	Gateway Sign (Material Only)	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00
21	C	Kiosk Sign	8	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 26,522.00	\$ 212,176.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 238,400.00
22	D	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	D	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 27,150.00
24	D	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	D	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00
26	D	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	20	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00
27	D	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	350	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 44,625.00
28	D	Crack Sealing	4,800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 17,280.00
29	D	Soil Residual Herbicide	4,800	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,920.00
30	D	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	1,900	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 249,850.00
31	D	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
32	D	Compaction Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
33	D	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
34	D	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
35	E	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	E	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 9,575.00
37	E	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	8	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00
38	E	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	5	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
39	E	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	4	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
40	E	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Contracting Agency: Yakima Greenway Foundation Project: Yakima Greenway Active Transportation and Park Improvements HLA Project No. 24206 & 24207 State Aid No. HLP-1485(029) ARPA Project No. ARPA-38170 Bid Opening Date: July 30, 2026							Selland Construction, Inc. PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Interstate Concrete & Asphalt, dba American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc. 1117 N. 27th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	E	Compaction Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
42	E	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
43	E	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 10,575.00
44	E	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
45	E	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
46	F	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
47	F	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
48	F	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
49	F	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
50	F	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
51	F	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	15	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
52	F	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	20	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
53	F	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	10	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
54	F	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
55	F	Compaction Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
56	F	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
57	F	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
58	F	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
59	F	Furnish and Install New Vault Toilet	3	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 184,200.00	\$ 46,310.00	\$ 138,930.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 219,000.00
60	F	Remove Existing Vault Toilet	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
61	F	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Contracting Agency: Yakima Greenway Foundation Project: Yakima Greenway Active Transportation and Park Improvements HLA Project No. 24206 & 24207 State Aid No. HLP-1485(029) ARPA Project No. ARPA-38170 Bid Opening Date: July 30, 2026					Selland Construction, Inc. PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Interstate Concrete & Asphalt, dba American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc. 1117 N. 27th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 68,500.00		\$ 94,540.00		\$ 72,629.00		\$ 78,775.00
8.5% Sales Tax - Schedule A						\$ 5,822.50		\$ 8,035.90		\$ 6,173.47		\$ 6,695.88
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 74,322.50		\$ 102,575.90		\$ 78,802.47		\$ 85,470.88
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 98,000.00		\$ 208,730.00		\$ 185,337.00		\$ 175,100.00
8.5% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 8,330.00		\$ 17,742.05		\$ 15,753.65		\$ 14,883.50
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 106,330.00		\$ 226,472.05		\$ 201,090.65		\$ 189,983.50
Schedule C Bid Subtotal						\$ 291,900.00		\$ 377,000.00		\$ 547,621.00		\$ 613,850.00
8.5% Sales Tax - Schedule C						\$ 24,811.50		\$ 32,045.00		\$ 46,547.79		\$ 52,177.25
SCHEDULE C - TOTAL						\$ 316,711.50		\$ 409,045.00		\$ 594,168.79		\$ 666,027.25
SCHEDULE D - TOTAL						\$ 512,150.00		\$ 464,610.00		\$ 386,454.00		\$ 416,475.00
SCHEDULE E - TOTAL						\$ 26,875.00		\$ 29,310.00		\$ 25,900.00		\$ 28,790.00
Schedule F Bid Subtotal						\$ 271,600.00		\$ 243,310.00		\$ 206,110.00		\$ 287,875.00
8.5% Sales Tax - Schedule F						\$ 23,086.00		\$ 20,681.35		\$ 17,519.35		\$ 24,469.38
SCHEDULE F - TOTAL						\$ 294,686.00		\$ 263,991.35		\$ 223,629.35		\$ 312,344.38
BID TOTAL						\$ 1,331,075.00		\$ 1,496,004.30		\$ 1,510,045.26		\$ 1,699,091.01
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened July 30, 2026. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Selland Construction, Inc..					BIDDER					BID TOTAL		
					Granite Construction Company					\$ 1,907,598.95		
Project Engineer Date 												
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							